
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 3026

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2024


ONE STOP CENTRE


3026. SHRI SAPTAGIRI SANKAR ULAKA:

  SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the fund allocation and utilisation towards the One Stop Centres (OSCs);

(b) the number of OSCs operational across the country including West Bengal; and

(c) the details of the OSCs proposed to be set up in Purulia Parliamentary Constituency of West

Bengal?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI

ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a): Details of scheme-wise Revised Estimates (RE) and Expenditure during the financial years

2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 are as under:

 (Amount Rs. in Cr.)

S.No. Scheme 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

RE Expenditure RE Expenditure RE Expenditure

1 One Stop

Centre
200*

145.39

231*

65.69

270#

189.73

2 Women

Helpline

14.53 6.16 76.92

* Combined budget allocation for OSC and WHL

#It is the final estimate which exceeded the RE allocation.


(b) & (c): So far, 816 OSCs have been approved in all 36 States/UTs, out of which 786 OSCs are operational across the country including the State of West Bengal. The Ministry has approved 24 OSCs with one OSC in each of the 23 districts and one additional OSC at Siliguri in Darjeeling district. Out of these 24 approved OSCs, 22 OSCs are operational as on date including the one OSC at Hatuara, Purulia,

West Bengal, Pin – 723101 in the Purulia Parliamentary Constituency.


*****

